IndusInd Bank

April 3, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051 Fax: 91-22-26598120 Email: compliance@nse.co.in

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 Fax: 91-22-22721919 Email: corp.comm@bseindia.com

NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK

BSE Scrip Code: 532187

Sub: IndusInd Bank enters into an Agreement to acquire IL&FS Ltd's Securities Services Subsidiary – Approval of the Reserve Bank of India

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that further to the disclosure dated March 14, 2017, in relation to IndusInd Bank Limited having entered into an agreement with Infrastructure Leasing and Financial Services Limited, the promoter shareholder of IL&FS Securities Services Limited ("ISSL") to acquire 100% of ISSL ("Proposed Acquisition"), the Reserve Bank of India has granted approval for the Proposed Acquisition.

Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Limited

Haresh K. Gajwani Company Secretary

IndusInd Bank Limited, 701-801 Solitaire Corporate Park, 167, Guru Hargovindji Marg, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. Maharashtra, India Tel: (022) 66412200 Fax: (022) 66412224